LVD Unit Heater, TEMPER ®
Coiltech 10016 GB 05.12 2 Information contained herein is subject to alteration without notice.
LVD Unit Heater CATALOGUE
Contents
Product Description. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Product Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-5
Installation Packages. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-10
Installation Examples . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-15

1 Instruction manual
Installation, operation and maintenance instructions.
Ordering Example
Unit heater LVDV-aa-1-c-d
Size (aa)
40, 50
Motor (b)
1 = single-phase 230 V
4 = three-phase 400 V, 4-pol
6 = three-phase 400 V, 6-pol
Control (c)
0 = without control
Design (d)
1 = 2004 -
Unit heater,
LVDV
Coiltech 10016 GB 05.12 8 Information contained herein is subject to alteration without notice.
LVD Unit Heater CATALOGUE
Operation:
When heating is required, the room thermostat starts the
unit heater and opens the liquid valve. When the preset
temperature is reached, the liquid valve closes and the fan
is switched out.
Ordering Example
Unit heater LVDV-aa-1-A-d
Size (aa)
40, 50
Motor (b)
1 = single-phase 230 V
Control (c)
A =The  A-box
Design (d)
1 = 2004 -
The A-Box, contains:
Unit heater,
LVDV
Complete delivery unit consisting of unit heater, junction
box appropriate accessories and instructions
1 st Unit heater LVDV-aa-1
aa = size of air heater, 40, 50.
1 Room thermostat LVDZ-18-3
IP 30, single-phase 230 V, 16 A.
1 Valve with actuator, open/closed LVDZ-17-4
IP 54, single-phase, 230 V, temperature range: 2-110 °C,
kvs 4.0, on/off, 10-second action.
1 Instruction manual
Installation, operation and maintenance instructions.
Installation Packages
Room thermostat,
LVDZ-18-3
Valve with actuator, open/closed,
LVDZ-17-4
Coiltech 10016 GB 05.12 9 Information contained herein is subject to alteration without notice.
LVD Unit Heater CATALOGUE
Unit heater,
LVDV
The B-Box, contains:
liquid valve closes and the fan is switched out.
The fan speed can also be manually set at three different
speed settings or be switched out.
An LED indicates when the valve is open and which func-
tions have been selected.
For particulars of other fan speeds, see page 33.
Ordering Example
Unit heater LVDV-aa-1-B-d
Size (aa)
40, 50
Motor (b)
1= single-phase, 230 V
Control (c)
B = The B-box
Design (d)
1 = 2004 -
Installation Packages
Complete delivery unit consisting of unit heater, junction
box appropriate accessories and instructions.
1 Unit heater LVDV-aa-1
aa = size of air heater, 40, 50.
1 Automatic fan control, FHC,
Simple LVDZ-15-4
IP 54, 1 x 230 V, 2 A.
1 temperature sensor
1 Valve with actuator, open/closed LVDZ-17-4
IP 54, 1 x 230 V, temperature range: 2-110 °C
kvs 4.0, on/off, 10-second action.
1 Instruction manual
Installation, operation and maintenance instructions.
How it operates:
When heating is needed, the liquid valve opens and the
automatic fan controller, in response to signals from the
temperature sensor, controls the fan to accelerate or
decelerate in three fixed steps to maintain the preset
temperature. When heating is no longer necessary, the
Automatic fan control, FHC,
simple,
LVDZ-15-4 1 x 230 V
Temperature sensor
Valve with actuator, open/closed,
LVDZ-17-4
Coiltech 10016 GB 05.12 10 Information contained herein is subject to alteration without notice.
LVD Unit Heater CATALOGUE
Unit heater,
LVDV
The control unit has provision for the following
accessories:
Alarm indicator for external alarms, time switch for
day/night operation, remote control via wire or infrared light
and network connection.
The software for establishing a connection to a computer is
included, LAN, 0-10 V signal (microprocessor substation).
Ordering Example
Unit heater LVDV-aa-1-C-d
Size (aa)
40, 50
Motor (b)
1= single-phase, 230 V
Control (c)
C = The C-box
Design (d)
1 = 2004 -
Installation Packages
The C-Box, contains:
Complete delivery unit consisting of unit heater, appropri-
ate accessories and instructions.
1 Unit heater LVDV-aa-1
aa = size of air heater, 40, 50.
1 Automatic unit heater control, ATC,
advanced, mounted on unit heater LVDZ-33-1
IP 54, single-phase, 230 V, 2 A
1 temperature sensor.
1 Valve with actuator, open/closed LVDZ-17-4
IP 54, 1 x 230 V, temperature area 2-110 °C,
kvs 4.0, on/off, 10-second action.
1 Instruction manual
Installation, operation and maintenance instructions.
How it operates:
When heating is needed, the liquid valve opens and the
automatic fan controller, in response to signals from the
temperature sensor, controls the fan to accelerate or
decelerate in three fixed steps to maintain the preset
temperature. When heating is no longer necessary, the
liquid valve closes and the fan is switched out. The preset
temperature is shown in the display.
For particulars of other fan speeds, see page 33.
Temperature sensor
Valve with actuator, open/closed,
LVDZ-17-4
Automatic unit heater
control, ATC, advanced,
LVDZ-33-1 1 x 230 V
Coiltech 10016 GB 05.12 11 Information contained herein is subject to alteration without notice.
LVD Unit Heater CATALOGUE
Installation Example
Control equipment, ATC LVDZ-33-1
Valve with actuator, for the ATC LVDZ-17-3
Suspension rod set LVDZ-03-1
Air discharge device LVDZ-04-bb
Speed selector switch LVDZ-14-1
Room thermostat LVDZ-18-3
Coiltech 10016 GB 05.12 12 Information contained herein is subject to alteration without notice.
LVD Unit Heater CATALOGUE
Speed control
Installation Example
Unit heater,
LVDV
Operation:
The manual speed selector switch LVDZ-14-1 is used for
switching between high and medium speed and the shut-
off position.
Speed selector switch,
LVDZ-14-1
Voltage: single-phase, 230 V.
Max current: 10 A.
Coiltech 10016 GB 05.12 13 Information contained herein is subject to alteration without notice.
LVD Unit Heater CATALOGUE
Operation
The speed switch is designed for use in applications where